0	6-15-2004		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)		U.S. DEPARTMENT O U.S. Patent and T	rademark Offi
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1 Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	02765617	.tty. Docket No. ICB01	78 ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please record the a	attached original documents or copy t	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 6.4		address of receiving party(ies FA SA Manufacture Horloge	-
Fabien BLONDEAU and NAKIS KARAPATIS	Internal Ad	dress: <u>Schild-Rust-Strasse</u>	e 17 E
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		renchen	A P
3. Nature of conveyance:	Switzerla	nd	<u>00</u>
Assignment Merger		Switzerland	
	of Name		
Other		State:Zip:_	
Execution Date: May 17, 2004 and May 12, 2004	Additional nar	ne(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes 🖌 No
If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	eution date of the application is	
Addition	al numbers attached? TYes		
5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed:	pondence 6. Total numbe	er of applications and patents	
Name: Joerg-Uwe Szipl, Esquire		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address:		Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		ized to be charged to deposit	
Street Address: 2300 Ninth Street, South	8. Deposit acc	8. Deposit account number:	
Suite PH-1		501281	
City:_ArlingtonState:_VA_Zip:_22204-	2320		
D	O NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.			
Joerg-Uwe Szipl, Reg. 31,799	\sim	June 4, 2	004
Name of Person Signing	Signature	<u>Dat</u>	
	including cover sheet, attachmen	2	
Mail documents to b	e recorded with required cover shee her of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assig Washington, D.C. 20231	et information to:	

for use <u>only</u> when this Assignment accompanies the application papers and the application papers and this Assignment are signed by each respective inventor on the same date.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter Assignor) has made an invention entitled PORTABLE INSTRUMENT PROVIDED WITH AN OPTICAL DEVICE FOR MEASURING (Title of Invention)

A PHYSIOLOGICAL QUANTITY AND MEANS FOR TRANSMITTING AND/OR RECEIVING DATA

for which the undersigned is about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and which application is attached hereto, in a patent application executed by each of the undersigned on the same date as shown by their respective signatures below;

WHEREAS, ETA SA Manufacture Horlogère Suisse (Name of Assignee)

(None of Assigner)

(hereinafter Assignee), residing at Schild-Rust-Strasse 17

(Address) 2540 Grenchen / Switzerland

is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOU, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the above-said Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, for its interest as Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Fabien Blondeau	Fabren Bladeau	17.05.2004
Typed Hame	Signature	Date
Nakis Karapatis		
Typed Name	Signature ,	Date
Typed Name	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 015441 FRAME: 0734 For use <u>only</u> when this Assignment accompanies the application papers and the application papers and this Assignment are signed by each respective inventor on the same date.

ASSIGNHENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter Assignor) has made an invention entitled PORTABLE INSTRUMENT PROVIDED WITH AN OPTICAL DEVICE FOR MEASURING (Title of Invention) A PHYSIOLOGICAL QUANTITY AND MEANS FOR TRANSMITTING AND/OR RECEIVING DATA

for which the undersigned is about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and which application is attached hereto, in a patent application executed by each of the undersigned on the same date as shown by their respective signatures below; WHEREAS, ETA SA Manufacture Horlogère Suisse

(Name of Assignee)

(hereinafter Assignee), residing at Schild-Rust-Strasse 17

2540 Grenchen / Switzerland

(Address)

is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOU, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the above-said Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, for its interest as Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Fabien Blondeau

Typed Name	Signature	Date
Nakis Karapatis	Natur Karopatis signature	12/05/2004
Typed Name	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 015441 FRAME: 0735

RECORDED: 06/04/2004